# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genesis ElderCare Rehabilitation Services, LLC		11/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Powerback Rehabilitation, LLC	
Street Address:	101 East State Street	
City:	Kennett Square	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19348	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

900778413

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4068278	TRANSFORMING THE PATIENT'S REHAB EXPERIE		
Registration Number:	4230755	POWERBACK REHABILITATION		
Registration Number:	4211317	BALANCE IN ACTION		
Registration Number:	4478474	BRAIN MATTERS		
Registration Number:	4380667	VITALITY SPECIALISTS		
Registration Number:	4478492	GET BUSY LIVING		
Registration Number:	4284204	GEN-CHI		
Registration Number:	4791016	VITALITY PLACE		
Registration Number:	3290077	GENESIS R REHAB SERVICES		
Registration Number:	4942467	VITAL CONNECTION		
Registration Number:	5009013	LOG ON! LIVE LONG!		
Registration Number:	5004582	VITALITY TO YOU		
Registration Number:	5351414	BRINGING THE CLINIC TO YOU		
Registration Number:	5984721	WITH YOU EVERY BREATH OF THE WAY		
Registration Number:	6605319	GEN-CHI		
Registration Number:	6450604	AGE IN MOTION		
Serial Number:	97388064	EVERYDAY SAFE LIVING		
Serial Number:	97388096	EVERYDAY SAFE LIVING AT HOME		
Serial Number:	97427613	POWERBACK		
_	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK		

**REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0654** 

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10338-2304293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., Reg. No. 36,082
SIGNATURE:	/Kent E. Baldauf, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Powerback Name Change - Amendment\_Restated - 144759-5-0#page1.tif source=Powerback Name Change - Amendment Restated - 144759-5-0#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0655

State







#### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Department of State

Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8722

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP / LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Fee: \$70

Pennsylvania Department of State

-FILED-

Amendment #: 0003565072 Date Filed: 11/19/2022

# DSCB:15-8622/8822 (rev. 2/2017)

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8622 or 15 Pa.C.S. § 8822 (relating to amendment or restatement of certificate), the undersigned, desiring to amend or restate its Certificate of Limited Partnership/ Certificate of Organization, hereby states that:

File number 0004325880

Genesis ElderCare Rehabilitation Services, LLC Current filing name

**Domestic Limited Liability Company** Filing type

Current limited liability company subtype Limited Liability Company

01/30/2015 Initial File Date

New limited liability company name Powerback Rehabilitation, LLC

Supporting Documents

Name Consent Upload Powerback Rehabilitation, LLC - name reservation.pdf

The filing shall be effective when filed with the Department of State

Current Registered Office or Commercial Registered Office Provider

Search for Commercial Registered Office Provider (CROP) Corporation Service Company

Commercial Registered Office Provider

Venue and Publication County Dauphin

Additional Details

The amendment adopted by the association includes these additional changes (1000 characters or less):

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Powerback Rehabilitation, LLC"

Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization

The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/ Certificate of Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization and all amendments thereto.

Electronic Signature

I verify that I have electronically signed and submitted this document on behalf of the association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized person.

Full Name	Title	Date
Michael Berg	Authorized Representative	11/18/2022

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0656 Page 1 of 2

### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA **DEPARTMENT OF STATE** BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Counter Pickup PA

POWERBACK REHABILITATION, LLC

As per your request, the above name has been reserved for a period of 120 days beginning September 22,2022

This name reservation expires on January 20 ,2023

Please note that name availabilities can be checked via our "Searchable database" located at www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0657 Page 2 of 2